
State of Kansas 
Township 

CERTIFICATE 2017 

To the Clerk of Rush County, State of Kansas 
We, the undersigned, officers of 

Garfield Township 
certify that: (I) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held; 

(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was approved and adopted as the 
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2017; and (3) the 

Amount( s) of 20 16 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2017 Budget. 

2017 Adopted Budget 

Amount of 20 16 County 
Page Budget Authority 

Ad Valorem Tax 
Clerk's 

Table of Contents: No. for Expenditures Use Only 
Computation to Determine Limit for 2017 2 
Alloc ofMVT, RVT, and 16/20M Vehicles 3 
Schedule of Transfers 4 
Statement of Indebt. & LeaselPurchase 5 

Fund K.S.A. 
General 79-1962 6 13 801 5856 
IAmbulance 65-6113 
Library I 12-1220 
Road 68-518c 

Special Machinery 
Totals Ixxxxxx 13 801 5856 
Budget Summary 7 
Neililiborhood Revitalization Rebate Vote publication required? No 

IFinal Assessed Valuation: 
I Township 

AssIsted by: 
Carolyn Brock 

County Clerk's Use Only 

Nov. 1,2016 Valuation 

Address: 
612 SW Terrace Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66611 ~~---
Email: 
brockck@sbcglobal.net 

A~L6~ 
County Clerk Governing Body 

Special Road Election held ___. for Mills for years. 
First levy in ~........__. 
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Garfield Township 

Computation to Determine Limit for 2017 

1. 	 Total tax levy amount in 20 16 
2. 	 Debt service levy in 2016 
3. 	 Tax levy excluding debt service 

2016 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments 

4. 	 New improvements for 2016: + 629 

5. 	 Increase in personal property for 2016: 

Sa. + ____ 234,764
Personal property 2016 	 -=:.::...:..1..:..::...:.. 

5b. Personal property 2015 	 595,086 
5c. 	 Increase in personal property (Sa minus 5b) + 0 

(Use Only if> 0) 
6. Valuation of property that changed in use during 2016: 	 + 14,303 

7. 	 Total valuation adjustment (sum of4, 5c, 6) 14,932 

8. 	 Total estimated valuation July 1,2016 2,388,210 

9. 	 Total valuation less valuation adjustment (8 minus 7) 2,373,278 

10. 	 Factor for increase (7 divided by 9) 0.00629 

11. 	 Amount of increase (10 times 3) 

12. 	 2017 budget tax levy, excluding debt service, prior to CPI adjustment (3 plus 11) 

13. 	 Debt service levy in this 2017 budget 

14. 	 2017 budget tax levy, including debt service, prior to CPI adjustment (12 plus 13) 

15. 	 Consumer Price Index for all urban consumers for calendar year 2015 

16. 	 Consumer Price Index adjustment (3 times 15) 

State of Kansas 

Township 


2017 

Amount of Levy 
+ $ 	 5,812 
~ 	 $ 0 

$ 5,812 

+ $ ______.;.,37,;... 

$ ========5=,8=4=9 

o 

5,849 

0.125% 

$ _______7,;... 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 


I 

I 	 > 

17. Maximum levy for budget year 2017, including debt service, not requiring 'notice of vote publication.' 	 I
I (14 plus 16) 	 $ =====5=,8=5=6 I 


If the 2017 adopted budget includes a total property tax levy exceeding the dollar amount in line 17I
! 

you must publish notice of vote by the governing body to adopt such budget in the official county newspaper and 
, attach a copy of the published notice to this budget. 
I 

In no event will published notice of the vote be required if the total budget year tax levy is $1,000 or less.I 

I 
! 

i 

I 
I 
I 

I
,l 

I 
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State of Kansas 
Township 

Garfield Township 2017 
Rush County 

Allocation of MV, RV, 16120M, Commercial Vehicle, and Watercraft Tax Estimates 

Budgeted Funds 
for 2016 

General 
Ambulance 
Library 
Road 

Tax Levy Amount in 
2016 Budget 

5812 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Allocation for Year 2017 

MVT 
414 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

RVT 
II 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

16/20M Veh 
156 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

CommVeh 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Watercraft 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 

0 
0 

5812 

0 
0 

414 

0 
0 
11 

0 
0 

156 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

County Treas Motor Vehicle Estimate 414 

County Treas Recreational Vehicle Estimate II 

County Treas 16/20M Vehicle Estimate 156 

County Treas Commercial Vehicle Tax Estimate 0 

County Treas Watercraft Tax Estimate 0 

(\ 07123MVT Factor ___....:::.:.::..:...;= 

RVT Factor 0.00189 

16/20M Factor 0.02684 

Comm Veh Factor 0.00000 

Watercraft Factor 0.00000 
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State of Kansas 
Township 

2017 
•Garfield Township 

Schedule of Transfers 

Expenditure 
Fund Transferred 

From~ 

Receipt 
Fund Transferred 

To: 

Actual 
Amount for 

2015 

Current 
Amount for 

2016 

Proposed 
Amount for 

2017 

Transfers 
Authorized by 

Statute 

General Special Machinery - - -
General Special Machinery - - -
Road Special Machinery - - -

Total 0 0 0 
Adiustments* 

Adjusted Totals 0 0 0 

*Note: Adjustments are required only ifthe transfer is being made in 2016 and/or 2017 from a non-budgeted fund. 
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State of Kansas 
Township 

Garfield Township 2017 
Rush County 

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS 

Type 
of 

Debt 

-~~--~~ 

Date 
of 

Issue 

Interest 
Rate 
% 

Amount 
Issued 

Amount 
Outstanding 
Jan 1,2016 

Date Due 
Amount Due 

2016 
Amount Due 

2017 
Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal 

G.O. Bonds 

Total G.O. Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 
Other 

Total Other 0 0 0 0 0 
Total Indebtedness 0 0 ~ __ 0 0 0 

STATEMENT OF CONDITIONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION* 

Items 
Purchased 

Contract 
Date 

Term 
of 

Contract 
(Months) 

Interest 
Rate 
% 

Total 
Amount 
Financed 

(Beginning Principal) 

Principal 
Balance On 
Jan I 2016 

Payments 
Due 
2016 

Payments 
Due 
2017 

None 

• 

Total ~ 0 0 

***If you are merely leasing/renting with no intent to purchase, do not list--such transactions are not lease-purchases. 
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Garfield Township 

FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 
Adopted Budget 
General 
Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 
Receipts: 
Ad Valorem Tax 
Delinquent Tax 
Motor Vehicle Tax 
Recreational Vehicle Tax 
16/20 M Vehicle Tax 
Commercial Vehicle Tax 
Watercraft Tax 
LAVTR 
Gross Earnings (Intangibles) Tax 

Interest on Idle Funds 
Miscellaneous 
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Rej: 
Total Receipts 
Resources Available: 
Expenditures: 

Officers Pay 
Rush County Ambulance 
City of Albert-Fire 
Mowing Cemetery 
Maintenance 
Budget & Publications 

Transfer to Spec. Mach.(No Levy) 
Does the General Fund have a tax levy 
Transfer to Spec. Mach.(Gen has Levy) 
Transfer can not exceed 25% Resources A vai 
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate 
Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Expenditure 
Total Expenditures 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 
2015/2016/2017 Budget Authority Amount: 

Prior Year 
Actual for 2015 

9164 

9,210 

9,210 
18.374 

675 
2,480 
3,900 
1,080 

180 

8.315 
10059 
13 133 

Current Year 
Estimate for 2016 

to 059 

5,812 

595 
14 

164 

6,585 
16.644 

700 
2,480 
3,900 
2,000 

200 

9,280 
7,364 

14724 
Non-Appropriated Balance 

Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 
Tax Required 

Delinquent Comp Rate: 0.0% 
Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax 
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State of Kansas 

Township 
 1 

2017 I 
I 
i 

Proposed Budget! 

Year for 2017 
 i 

7,364 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx , 
414. 

I111 
1156 

Oi 
0 
0: 
0 

~. 
t 

1 l 

! 
t581 

7.945 

I 
t 

700 
2480 
3,900 
2000 

f 
4521 t 

200 

I 
I I 

;I. 
13,801 

i 	 f1 

rxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
13 801· 	 f 

I 
13,801 l 
5,856 

0 t
5,856 



State of Kansas 
Township 

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING 


The governing body of 

Garfield Township 


Rush County 
will meet on August 15,2016 at 7:00 PM at Ken Wiltse's residence for the purpose of hearing and 


answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount ofad valorem tax. 

Detailed budget information is available at Rush County Clerk's office and will be available at this hearing. 


BUDGET SUMMARY 

Proposed Budget 2017 Expenditures and Amount of2016 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits 

of the 2017 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation. 


Prior Year Actual 2015 Current Year Estimate 2016 Proposed Budget 2017 
Actual Actual Amount of Est. 

Tax Tax Budget Authority 2016Ad Tax 
Fund E~enditures Rate* Expenditures Rate" for Expenditures Valorem Tax Rate" 

General 8315 2.882 9280 2.150 13801 5856 2.452. 
I 

Totals 8315 2.882 9,280 2.150 13 801 5856 2.452\ 
Less: Transfers 0 0 0 
Net Expenditure 8315 9280 13 801 
Total Tax Levied 8,307 5,812 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
Assessed Valuation: 
Township 2,882,0961 2,703,7421 2,388,2101 

"Tax rates are expressed in mills. 

Ken Wiltse 
Clerk 
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NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING 

The governing body of 

Garfield TownShip 


RushCounly 

will meet on August IS, 2016 8t7:oo PM at Ken Wiltse's residence fOr the purpose ofhearing and 


answering o~iections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use ofall funds and the amount ofad valorem tax. 

Detailed budget infonnation is available at Rush County Clerk's office and will be available at this hearing. 


BUDGET SUMMARY 
Proposed Budget 2017 Expenditures and Amount of 20 16 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits 
of the 2017 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is ~iect to change depending on the final assessed valuation. 

Fund 
lOeneral 

Prior Year Actual 20 I 5 
Actual 

Tax 
EloPenditures Rate· 

8315 2.882 

Current Year Estimate 2016 Proposed Budlttt 2017 
Actual Amount of 

Tax Budget Authority 2016 Ad 
Expenditures Rate' for Expenditures Valorem Tax 

9280 2.150 13801 5856 

Est. 
Tax 

Rate' 
2.452 

Totals 
Less: Transfers 
Net Expenditure 
Total Tax Levied 

8315 2.882 
0 

8315 
8307 

Assessed Valuatton: 
Township 2,882,0961 

9280 2.150 13801 5856 
0 0 

9280 13801 
5812 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

2,703,7421 2,388,210] 

2.452 

'Tax rates are expressed in mills. 

Ken Wiltse 
Clerk 



Affidavit of Publication 
State of Kansas, }ss


Rush County, . 


TIM ENGEL ,being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That he is 
Publisher of The Rush County News. a weekly newspaper. published and printed 
in La Crosse, State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Rush 
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on aweekly basis in Rush County, 
Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. 

Said newspaper is published weekly at feast 50 times a year; has been so 
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period 
of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been 
admitted at thp. nnd nffi,." nf t " ('·osse in said County as periodical mail matter. 

NOTIC! 0lI11tJDG1T ID:AltJNG 

TIllplIIIIiaabody of 
G.rMlT!nsIdI 

Nr.erm oflKD&aadwiII_0II.U,101~tt1:00PM atbWilwSlai_fordleJUP* . 
8IIftICI'iD& objecIioat or..,nIIIioc 10 IIIe pqIOIIIId \lStI orIII fimds II1II die IiIIOOIlt ofIII vabom IIIX. 

DClliled _ iafomIIIion is MiIebIe.Wc.tyCleaki oifice aadwill boavailablll at this heWIg. 


B1IIIGEI'S1!MMAllY 

~BadptlO17 ~IIIIIAIIJ/lIIIItoflO16 MVaIonm TBIIIIJbIlIh the maximum _ 

oftile 2017 budget F.atimIIed Tila. is .10_depending 011 tbt final asseuod vaI\uiioa 


Towmhip I 2ji0961 I 2.'@l7411 I U8t2101 
, · · .-rax_8le~m mills. , 

KtllWiJIse · ~ 

PuDd 
CkoeIll 

~ 
Net~ 
ToIaI TIl1..Mli 

Prior Year Aei111201S Cltnwi Year EstimrIt2016 rlIlI)!)S!IOJ:l!I!lIII'2017 
AdlaI AduaI Amount of Bst. 
Til Tax B.AlI1IMy 1016 Ad Til 

~ a.' ~. ". W Iilrft .1!. VeioranTIl W 
UIS 1.112 --'~ L 2..150 ll.801 5,1$6 14Sl 

8.315 2.W ' 9,21( 2.l5O 13801 s.~ 2.452 
0 0 0 

-.lID 9.281 13.80 
UJ7 S.IIll ~ 

AsaodVIIaIiao: 

true copy thereof and 

aid newspaper for 

hereof being made 

July 2016, 

)wing date: 

was published in the 

~ consecutive 

as aforesaid on 

with subsequent 

before me this 27th day of 

My commission expires: 3-10-18 

Printer's Fee $,____ 


Additional copies $,____ 


Approved this day of __________, 20__ 

mailto:2.'@l7411

